the trial court, grantor .urrner agrees to pay such such as the appointe court shall be sales on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of	
Johnny A. Sanders			
Granter Gayle Payne Nicholson	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	ment was received for record on theday of	
Beneficiary		ment/microfilm/reception No, Record ofof said County.	
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		Witness my hand and seal of	
ERA Nicholson & Associates		County affixed.	
c/o Gayle Payne Nicholson			
2655 Shasta Way Ste 1		NAME TILLE	
Klamath Falls Or 97603		By, Deputy	



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by failure in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and examination and properly to a cost and costs and co

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

APORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the efficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required losures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, ompliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 19 ,19 93, by Johnny A. Sanders
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
by, 19,
go
of
OFFICIAL SEAL ROZALYN I. QUISENBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 025443 MY COMMISSION PURES JUNE 17, 1997 My commission expires My commission expires
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. d for record at request of Aspen Title Co.

riied i	or record at request of	Aspen Title Co	the	20th de
of	<u>Oct</u> A.D.,	19 <u>93</u> at <u>3:04</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M.	, and duly recorded in V	
	of	Mortgages on Page	27507	
FEE	\$15.00	Evelyn Bio	ehn - County Clerk	nsiare